

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, on June 28, 2005, the Board of Supervisors approved the signing of the Memorandum of Understanding between the County of El Dorado and the El Dorado County Managers' Association for the term of June 25, 2005 through December 31, 2007 (MOU); and

WHEREAS, Attachment A of the MOU listed Assistant Public Defender as well as other classifications formerly covered under the Salary and Benefits Resolution For Unrepresented Employees as amended December 11, 2001, as classifications now covered under this MOU and shall be assigned to the MA bargaining unit; and

WHEREAS, a clerical error resulted in the omission of the change in bargaining unit for Assistant Public Defender; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby amend, modify and/or alter the Salary Schedule as set forth below:

Classification	Bargaining Unit
Assistant Public Defender	MA

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said	
Board, held the day of	, 2012, by the following vote of said Board:	
	Ayes:	
Attest:	Noes:	
James S. Mitrisin	Absent:	
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		
By:		
Denuty Clerk	Chairnerson Board of Supervisors	